PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJINDER SINGH	06/26/2013
LESLIE LOW ENG TI	06/26/2013
LESLIE OOI CHENG LI	06/26/2013
MEILINA ONG ABDULLAH	06/26/2013
RAJANAIDU NOOKIAH	06/26/2013
RAVIGADEVI SAMBANTHAMURTHI	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALAYSIAN PALM OIL BOARD
Street Address:	6, PERSIARAN INSTITUSI
Internal Address:	BANDAR BARU BANGI
City:	KAJANG, SELANGOR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	43000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: dwoodley@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW HINSCH, ESQ.

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96380-868283 (000110US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DORINDA WOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dorinda Woodley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=868283_MPOB_Assignment_03_20_14#page1.tif source=868283_MPOB_Assignment_03_20_14#page2.tif source=868283_MPOB_Assignment_03_20_14#page3.tif

source=868283_MPOB_Assignment_03_20_14#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 96380-868283 (000110US)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Rajinder Singh of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, Leslie Low Eng Ti of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, Leslie Ooi Cheng Li of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, Meilina Ong Abdullah of Seremban, Malaysia, Rajanaidu Nookiah of Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia and Ravigadevi Sambanthamurthi of Selangor, Malaysia hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

GENE CONTROLLING SHELL PHENOTYPE IN

PALM

Filing Date:

March 13, 2013

Application No.:

13/800,652; and

WHEREAS, the Malaysian Palm Oil Board located at 6, Persiaran Institusi, Bandar Baru Bangi, 43000 Kajang, Selangor, Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assign

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 96380-868283 (000110US) Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on	the date
indicated.		
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Land h.	
Dated.	Rajinder Singh	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		11
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	TING NGCOT CHIN	lys.
	Signature of Witness	•
	TING NGOOT CHIN	
	Printed Name	
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	lf.	
	Signature of Witness	
	TING NGOOT CHIN	
	Printed Name	*******
_	, har	
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	July	
**************************************	Leslie Low Eng Ti	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	010	
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	yr.	
	Signature of Witness	aparama.
	TING NGOOT CHIN	
	Printed Name	
	let.	
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Signature of Witness	-
	<u>-</u>	
	TING NGOOT CHIN	outhi-
	Printed Name	

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 96380-868283 (000110US Page 3 of 3)
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Leslie Ooi Cheng Li
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 26 June 2013	lyt.
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Signature of Witness TING NGOOT CITIN Printed Name M.
	Signature of Witness TING NGOOT CHIN Printed Name
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Meilina Ong Abdullah
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 26 June 2013	Gls.
	Signature of Witness Ting Negot Citiw Printed Name M.
Dated: 26 June 2013	Signature of Witness Ting NG007 CHIN

PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0811

Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 96380-868283 (000110US Page 4 of 4)
Dated: 26 June 2013	Rajanaidu Nookiah
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	lf.
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	
	Signature of Witness
	TING NGOOT CHIN Printed Name
	ld.
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Signature of Witness
	TING NGOOT CHIN
	Printed Name
Dated: 26 June 2003	Davis davi Sambarus dhi
	Ravigadevi Sambanthanurthi
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	11
Dated: 26 JUNE 2013	Sy.
	Signature of Witness
	TING NGOOT CHIN
	Printed Name
Dated: 26 June 2013	GG.
24001	Signature of Witness
	TING NGOOT CHIN
	Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 032490 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 03/20/2014

65506255V.1